
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENRGY 

RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 129 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.12.2018 

 

FDI in Renewable Energy 

 

129. PROF. M.V. RAJEEV GOWDA, 

 

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the amount of Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) received year-wise in the New and 

Renewable Energy Sector, between the year 2015-2018; and 

  

(b) the distribution of the FDI and the corresponding capacity amongst different States and 

projects and the details thereof? 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND POWER (I/C) 

(SHRI R. K. SINGH) 

 

(a) The FDI Data Cell of the Department of Industrial Policy and Promotion (DIPP) compiles 

and maintains the data of Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) Equity inflow received in the 

country. The FDI equity inflow from April, 2015 to June, 2018 in the Non-Conventional 

Energy Sector is given below:  

 

Sl No Financial Year 
FDI 

(in US$ million) 

1 2015-16 776.51 

2 2016-17 783.57 

3 2017-18 1,204.46 

4 2018-19 

(April to June) 

452.89 

 Grand Total 3,217.43 

 

(b) The State-wise inflow of FDI equity from April, 2015 to June, 2018 is placed at 

“Annexure”.  The FDI Data Cell doesn’t maintain project specific data. 

***** 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



ANNEXURE 
ANNEXURE FOR RAJYA SABHA ADMITTED UN-STARRED QUESTION NO. 129 

ON “FDI IN RENEWABLE ENERGY”  
TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.12.2018 

***** 
STATEMENT ON FINANCIAL YEAR WISE FDI EQUITY INFLOWS  

FROM APRIL 2015 TO JUNE 2018 
Sector NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY 

 

Sl 

No 

Regional 

Offices of RBI 

States 

Covered 

2015-16 

Apr-Mar 

2016-17 

Apr-Mar 

2017-18 

Apr-Mar 

2018-19 

Apr-Jun 

Total 

     FDI 

in US$ 

million 

FDI 

in US$ 

million 

FDI 

in US$ 

million 

FDI 

in US$ 

million 

FDI 

in US$ 

million 

1 Hyderabad Andhra 

Pradesh 

58.00 150.31 143.51 27.94 379.75 

2 Patna Bihar, 

Jharkhand 

0.00 0.00 0.08 0.00 0.08 

3 Ahmedabad Gujarat 27.54 19.22 75.72 0.24 122.72 

4 Bangalore Karnataka 29.08 21.21 34.20 8.96 93.44 

5 Bhopal Madhya 

Pradesh, 

Chattisgarh 

0.00 0.41 0.00 0.00 0.41 

6 Mumbai Maharashtra, 

Dadra & Nagar 

Haveli, Daman 

& Diu 

160.08 127.64 53.45 7.35 348.52 

7 Jaipur Rajasthan 1.53 0.94 4.38 0.00 6.86 

8 Chennai Tamil Nadu, 

Pondicherry 

23.49 37.44 170.86 1.06 232.85 

9 Kanpur Uttar Pradesh, 

Uttaranchal 

6.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.91 

10 Chandigarh Chandigarh, 

Punjab, 

Haryana, 

Himachal 

Pradesh 

0.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.25 

11 New Delhi Delhi, Part of 

UP And 

Haryana 

312.85 395.44 705.40 381.44 1,795.13 

12 Region Not 

Indicated 

Region Not 

Indicated 

156.77 30.96 16.87 25.91 230.52 

   Grand Total 776.51 783.57 1,204.46 452.89 3,217.43 

Source: DIPP 


